
dep

west Virginia deportment of environmental protection

OfTlce of Oil and Gas

601 57"^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Tuesday, May 24,2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

ROSS AND WHARTON GAS COMPANY, INC.

354 MORTON AYE.

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

Re: Permit approval for I

47-097-01235-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Chief

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Vertical

Date Issued:

1

WAGGY, GOLDIE S.

47-097-01235-00-00

Plugging
5/24/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

05/27/2022



4709701235?

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

05/27/2022
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WW-4B

Rev. 2/Oi 1) Date March 28 , 2022
2)Operator's

Well No. GoldieWaggy#1
3)API Well No. 47-mi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

.) well Type: Oil / Gas )L_/ Liquid infection / Waste disposal
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / shallow^

5) Location: ElevationJISIT; WatershedSfOne Coal
District CountyUpshur Quadra ngl"I^rain

6) Well Operator Ross & Wharton Gas Co 7\n C3
—  ') Designated Agent Mike Ross

Address P.O. Box 219 ^
AddressP:O^Bo^—  .. nuuress' ia

Coalton, WV 26257 ;
Coalton. WV 26257

8) Oil I"=Pector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Name Sam Ward y,,.

—r NameN/A
Address P.O. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201
Address

10) WorR Order: The worR order for the .anner of plugging this well is as follows-
Free point and r^over casing's & tubuiar's, 6% Gel between plug's

y  Set cement plug4446^ to TD (4402') 100'above top pert
Set 100' cement plug across casing cut
Set 100' cement plug 2250' to 2350' gas show
Set 100' cement plug 1650' to 1750' (Big Lime) gas show
Set /»'oeme„tplu9 casing plug, fresttwate, protection plug)
Set surface plug 100' to 0', 16" casing plug, Tag plug's as necsssaty.
Set monument with API number . received^

O'vico u' Oil cUiJ Gc.b

APR 2 1 2022

— '.W Department of
—  Prntection

work can^commence. aistrict oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted

Work order approved by inspector
Date

05/27/2022



4709701235P

y\ ^ APR 2a 1970
O^L Be GAfc-; cv

STATK of WatT VtM<HNIA-
OF

□

OttMinfiiie

p<nrtl No .y?lS-1235

DEPARTMENT OP

OIL AND OAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

S^jdder Q
Cobla Tools □
Storage □ g.

GasOI w Gm WtfL._

compFoy -...TaIXtngtoiir»Ta(fe..]toc__ c
.. Box J.7.1 ..Bufilthaimon„Wvya _ 26201

Farn. .Gpldi.e...^4.WaggX_ M.M
ueaiiaA (wiiwi) ^onej^oal !«._
w«ii No Qne„ bi«vJ517! —
Dterfci .M».de,„ Coano. PRflh«L 10-
The turfecc ol ireci If owned In tee by.

Addren...

hfimral rishu ire owned '
AddrcaL....

1966
4Vi.

D^ltit commenced ..-Qfit-? ???.?___
Drilllne eompleied
Dew Shoi From

Wilh

Open Flow ® /lOihs Water

94; .ir""---
Reek Pre»wre-...1460 h,

WELL AaOIZBD (DETAILS).

2,....

Linen Ueed

Vmilm Uflli
WM

- w

4330'

Kind e( FadMT...

Slae«£

Deptt eeu.........

Cemented

Pwf. tejt_-43i^L__..
Perf. bonem. .46S2'...
Perf. top
Pert beaem

WELL FHACTU:

Alieeh copy of ormenlini record.

CASING CBMBNTBO.I03/4sIZS.730-..No. FuU/Ji.3/^2>Ne
AmooM of eamem ueedjbep) 20X1
Neme of Servtea Co..._.~®?®^
COAL WAS eNCOUNTERBD AT..-62.4_,_JSET DfCHF.S

-  PHBT JNCHES „.FBBr fNCKES

PBBT INCHES .FEET INCHPS

bv DoweU 3720/70 50.000 lbs sand. 350 gal acid

.  loch

.. bidh

Co. R.

.......36...._..j.ra
bbh.. In 24 bn.

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Plow or bblt.)...-. .
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT..-.74.60
Freeh Weier ..._26P'_ P«i ..Hole _Full
Ftodnclrii Sand- BenSOn

HOURS .36.
SaH Water

D«»lh..

JLCJl.

FonBBiten

Clay
Slate
Lime
Bed Rock
SUtte
Lime
Slate
Coal
Slate
Sand
Lime
Sand
Lime
Slate
Sand
Slate
Lime
Slate
Sand
Slate
Sand
Lime
Sand
Iiimo

Coter
Heed or

Seft Top

0
so

148
196
210
514
537
829
631
636
697
706
725
770
796
875
883
901
977
982

1023
1062
1164
1184

•odott

50
146
196
210
514
537
629
631
636
697
706
725
770
796
875
883
901
977
962

1023
1062
1164
1184
1215

OfLCae
oewaiar

water

water

Dtpfh

150'

260'

Gr

hatler

Viohi fv-r

REGFWED
Office d

APR 2 1 Z022
'VVDepartm^entof

vironmental Protection

05/27/2022



y)

Vornilim

8and
Lima

Sand

Fed Rock
Lime

Sand
Red Rock

lime (Lltt^
Sand

Lime (Big)
Lime (GriU
Sand

Slate
Sand

Slate
Sand

Slate
lime

Sand

Fed Pock

lilme
suite

LUne

. 9nd
Slate

SUd
Limel
Band

14me
aud
Lime
sand (Beaeda)
Sand
Slate
Sand

Lime
Sand.
Lime

CeUr Bar4ar
8«r<

1216 1225
1325 1266
1266 1335
1386 1420
1420 1427
1427 1454
1454 1490

1490

1515

1680
3707

1745

1765

1765
1785

1652

1858

1974

3980

19t8

2015
2077
21S2

2162

2186

2226
2288
2S86
2560
2688

2673
2688
4167
4208

4218
4226

4860

4367

BMto*

470 9 701 2 3 5 P
oacM
M-Water

1515

1660

1707
1745

1765

1785

1795
1852

3858

1974
1080

1996

2010
2077
2132

2162
2186
2228

2283
2335
2560

2588
3673

2686
4167
4208

4218
4226
4360

4867
4402

Gae

Dcftll
FeeU

1707

Oae

Gas

T,D.

2318

anuria

Show(i» teat)

4190

Stow (no test)

5/10W-2"

RECFI\/ED
OJV'ic-- oi ''ji- - y Gis

APR 2 1 2022

\VV Depa.tmefU of
Einvironmental Protection

Dm*..

APPROVED

Br~

, 1»

OmwT

05/27/2022
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./•

oa.ii

. 9
i  '

•TATK OP WKrr VliraiNlA

DEPARTMENT OF MINU ,

OIL AND OAS WeiXS DIVISION

470 9 7 01 2 3 5? '

!)¥i€Ell¥
r- ■
DEC 2 9 1969

•  ■ r. EVhisreCtOR'S ■ WELL.'REPORr'^i^jiff
•  , -... ONm G*rW«ftj

CctaiMin

(KtMO}

""" J .: ■ ~~T
District -jConn

DrlUlnff comtn^nceiL.

Drillinr coraplcted.

Dati ■I'nt

.Total depth.

J>«pth-of thoL

rnStlal opcD flow.

Open flow after lublnc~

' ' '

.yiOtha Water In.

:7l0thi'Mcrc

Jneb

f . ■ ,• -

Itock prciisure.

nit

Jba.

.CilFl

.  .hw.

.feet.Frcih wutcr. /iSo
Salt

J}bU^-lit 24 lira.

^ . ..feet

Ifeet

CAIIH* AMD
TUDIND .

SlM

1ft.

la.

u

8U

99k

6 3/lft.

'3.

Ltncra Used.

•uasD m-
DRILLIND

LIFT IN
WILL .

\.

RACRCRS

Kind of Faekec.

Slse of.
.  I -

Depth aeL

Perl. topL

Perf. bottom.

Pcrf. top—

Perf. bottom.

»_No. FT Date

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT^<^?PEET-
FEET INCHEa___PEET.

CHES

INCHES

JUlNCHES

DriUera* Naroca.

;\

. a/
<3.

DATt
•:/y- ? - ■ :;:: 4

• • . • • 'A-

•lemer wmx iMwcrea

05/27/2022



oa.li
. STAIV pP.WIST VtlMINIA

^ ..DEPARTMEm OF MIN

** OIL OAS WBLLS pIVIfl
■ norf,»'vi... , ..• .t .

* ̂' INSPCCJOR'S WELL R

Hoy 1963

01239

.■»v» '
OUof 6uW«ll.

f KINOt •

#
W«U No

Distarlet^

Drilling

OriliiRi cempTftodC
.• \

dtptiL

Oatt «w ; ♦••—■ y
\  '

*  • ■ f ♦ *
Initlo] opcD floiK.

.  . 1. • *.
J)optli;ef dtpL

i/lOths Wotw lajlJJIiiefa

Open flow ofUr tuWnf^ ' , /lOttii Ktn.
i  ■■ 4-- - • i-—••:• •• ■ -

• VnlBf .* - I » P*
•  I • I •'  1 : -;vf- v

Rock r'***'""' •' ».« • »■ • • '
•  * * * • .

^l|V^ ■ • *. . ..— —Lj^ tot 24 hBL
'Pmh. vrotcr. -fooL Lfcct

Salt .water.

-.r., •..•-,••

Ject

CaaiNO AND
. TUSINa*. >

SiM

S8/l«.
.  ...,

I

Uatrs Used.
i, ■ •

tiaiD IN
DRIIXINa

M.

y...

3>l

1
j. >

IN
WILL.

/ .

•  >ft : 41;.

I  ..ii>.

;;c-.c'.V . • I

pAotnia • ■ . »

.  .i" .1 r • \ I

Kind of:

»-»•. -f, '•» •

Site oL
sn.vv I Ma-. H-. •..•;»•

Depth aoL

Peiltop.

Peif. bottom.

Pcif. top__

Perf. bottonL

CASING CEMENTED.

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

"  o. FT...L-LL—Date -

CO^ W.^ ERCOUNTEI^ ypPT c^^^iMnwpg *
.  ' . .1 ' • •

^ . .,-™ST-=—;—-iMcmea^ ' tMnwwa-

JTEBT. JNCHESl JEET. JNCBES

Drillon' Nmca O Pe-j/
Btmarka:

.... 4«*H-W" - ;•*»?••- i r -• ... • ••; •
'  V . • . It- t I. ' .

■: ' •. .' " ■ . r ■ . • . •/ .

•' . \ :• . .• T •;.

.t'.fl t»«* iI'4'a* t:'...ill- ».i» r.. l'*.4 I

05/27/2022



PXot-X Log Card-i- USiUJL- »unsuf.

iinlitode j ̂̂ * CO * . T

4709709

-I

-2

2Z5^

V^S - 9tA

CO

.8
p

T:
f;

2^

970' J

^//•J2/ f/2>

% ̂'ff-'ioe ju'
/S^0'4S¥7 M4*

^J,y SSO-SOiV 9f'
^ St4'S0Uf 4€*
S  rr

/^OlOi£ 3. WaCGY
ly OS*'

—

i«*

W.4f,

V  v/

REC
Ofiico of'.

APR 2

\W Depar
Gnvironmenta

Fraelnre... •□
RedriU Q
New Location.B
Drill Deeper □
Abandtmrneat □

fiource of z. 4£C.Kv./^J1
I, the BRdetsIiiiwd, hereby cflrtlfy that thb mep fe comet to the best ef ny Soowlcdge
■ad belief end shows all the tafematioa reeuired by paraicraph S of tho mica a»d mtab*
tioBB of the en and Rsa Mction of the nlaiaa laws of West Vlralnla.

HIaiwttA Bccarary, one part Inloe

r«..^T/m(tM6T0Af - BSffOY /MC.
.M a.,J7/ SBC/fB»/IWM.UYa Zl2et

OOIOIS S. h/B6Gy

J<caS8 No.Tenet Aaeao €5

Wen (Farm) Neu—Z Serial No..
Elevatloo (Spirit I«ev«l)

Enplneer

Entrine^^ Itc>;istratioti r*io.. .
Fife Ne» i^rawinic'C
Date iS ^ ff .y-ntif

0. a W. ICMII CO.. I ■ •: l-V

/  / Al l

 -IA J^ CC „ J

STATE OP WEST VIRGINIA
DCPARTMENT OP MINBS

on. AND Gas division
CHARUBSTON

WELL LOCATION MAP
nif *" ■? A~

+ Denotes loration of weO on United States
tbpoKraphie Maps, male 1 to 62^^ latitnde
and kmsitnde Itnea belnsr tepwinled V
border Nncs as afaown.

— Dvimfes one Ineb apaces on border line of
oricfnal IrAcitifr.

/r-^

d G<:3

2022

ment of
Protection

/  tff^^
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WW-4A

Revised 6-07

1) Date:

2) Operator's Well Number
Goldie Waggy #1

4709701235P
March 28. 2022

3) API Well No.:47- 097 01235

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
z(a) Name

Address

(b) Name

Address

Darrell Summers

272 Beech Lick Rd

Homer, WV 26372

Kevin Scott Cox

188 Pink Orchard Dr.

Mooresville, NO 28115

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

N/A

(b) Coal Owner{s) with Declaration

Name _n/a
Address

(c) Name

Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

Sam Ward

P.O. Box 2327

Buckhannon, WV 26201

Telephone 1-304-389-7583

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name _N/A
Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

Subsc

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sots out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order; and

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instmctions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to (he Chief.

RECEIVED
uiuce OT un Ejid LicB

Well Operator Ros>;£Jilfhsidoj><Jas Co. APR % 1 mi
By:

Its: President w: L opSiiinent ot

Address P.O. Box 219

Coalton, WV 26257

Telephone 1-304-472-4289

ed and sworn beforemie this i

iL^ IC
day of Apn ̂ ^ so a a.

BRENDAKBU5H
Notary Public Off^ciai Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Sep 27, 2025

Notary
ib Gum Street Buckhannon WV 2620t

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dennrivacvoffiBr:"wv.^ov.

05/27/2022



maidid.mm

7DSD IfllD DDDl 7331 SMST

■"■■^"piTHe*PITNEV

'ijfi 02 ip $ 008
•0000230169 APR 11

dJE MAILED FROM ZIP CODE

g

li %
3 CD
ro -ti

F.O

3

■ Complete items 1. 2. and 3^
■ Print your card to you.

"l. Article_AddresMdtQ; —

Darrell Summers
!  272 Beech Lick Road

Homer WV 26372

Signature □ Agent
n Addressee.

1 c. Date of Delivery

At OYer

590 9402 715.3 1251 0797 44

,  7D2D i-fli.n nODl 7331'-^„3811.4uiy2U20-S^^V

DPrtorityM^lfP^ ,l3. Service Type H^®9"*®^MSRe6Wctea;

S3S°o"„SSvb«>««"«"'^ "
lslZSSH=«^=>«-°rL_-^ „(ovorSino) — Domeettc Return Recel^

RoSS,1NC.

Cetttfled Mall Fee

OFFICIAL

n Return Recrtprt (Wrtc^
□ Return Recdpt{eteetronlc5 $.
□ Certified Mail Reatrioted Delivery $.
□AduHSflnetureReqiirBd $.
nAdultSlgrrahiraRwlrlctedDeliveiy $.

A^r%l il, ^OBA

PosUnatlt
Hare

Postage
\.^U

MIKE ROSS, INC.
354 Morton Avenue

Buckhannon, WV 26201
304-472-4289 • Fax 304-472-7405

Darrell Summers
272 Beech Lick Road
Homer WV 26372

<4

Q(xrif*-U Sxkmm^t^S -IS

05/27/2022



7DE0 IfllD DDDl 7331 a^^a

'PITNEV BOWES

02 ip $ 008.36^
0000230169 APR 11 2022
MAILED FROM ZIPCODE26201

U.S. Postal Service'"

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at ivvviv.usps.com .

Certified Mall Fee

$
Extra Service8& Fees

O Return Receipt (hardcopy $,
□ Return Receipt (electronic) S.
n CwtWed Mel! Restricted Delivery S.
D Adult Signeture Required
QAduKSlgnature Restricted Delivery $.

Postage

* 8.3(p
Totai Postage and Fees

%_
Sent To , ^ ^

Sew CojK
St^iand'ApL'Nay6f)'0'S6xffo.

c?o/,"Sfa?e'z/Af4*" , '1'",",^'
Moo«^esVvU«-

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN n3(Kt2'000404r

MIKE ROSSy INC.
354 Morton Avenue

Buckhannon, WV 26201
304-472-4289 • Fax 304-472-7405

Domestic Return Receipt >

MKE
RoSSJNC

Kevin Scott Cox

188 Pink Orchard Drive
Mooresville NO 28115

Postmark
Here

See Reverse lor Instruction

1 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

■ Complete Items 1,2, and 3.
■ Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Signature |
^  □ Agent |

O AdrimR.RpA 1
B. Received by ff̂ rinted Name) C. Date of Delivery '

1. Article Addressed to;

Kevin Scott Cox
188 Pink Orchard Drive
Mooresville NO 28115

D. Is delivery address different fhom Item 17 O Yes j
If YES, enter delivery address below; □ No ]

1

^  [
1
1
1

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiii iiiiiiiiriii
9590 9402 6072 0125 5797 23

3. Service Type □ Priority Mail Express® 1
□ Adult Signature atleglstered Mall™ I
□ Adult Signature Restricted tJellveiy Registered Mall Restricted!
^Certified Mail® E)eiivety
□ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery □ Return Receipt for '
□ Collect on Delivery Merchandise i
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery D Signature Confirmation™ \
□ Insured Mall □ Signature Confirmation i
□ Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

(over $500) i

1  2. Article Number (Transfer from sen//ce/abe/^
7020 IflXO 0001 7331 2442'

05/27/2022



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well 4709701 235f^
Number 47-097-01235 Goldie Waggy #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is appl5dng for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE; YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writinef. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice

and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION
ETC.

received
Office of Oil 're OcSDate Name

Signature By /\PR 9.1 ?022
Its Date

\VV Dspar-rneru ui

Signature EnWoomenta, Pro.eo.on05/27/2022



W\V-9

(5/16)
API Number _
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST NTRGINlA
DEPARTMENT OF EN\1RONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFnCE OF OIL ANT) GAS
FLUIDS/ CTJTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

2 3 5 P

Operator Name Ross & Wharton Gas Co.

Watershed (HUG 10) Stone Coal
OP Code 306580

Quadrangle Adrain
Do you anticipate using more thanS.OOO bbls of water tocomplete the proposed well work? Yes JIL No 13
Will a pit be used? Yes j ( No <OC.Cc

Ctf*JT>*//./e ftcPo/le
If so. pleasedescribe anticipated pit waste; CJPP 'S/tC.,
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes n_ No CL If so. what ml.7_
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes;

Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UlC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Nutnber^ ~

^0^
h(i^^

Off Site Disposal (Supply forni WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Ejqjlain

_)

Will closed loop .systembe used? If so, describe;

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (venical and horizontal)? Air. freshwater, oil based, etc.
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in dtilling medium?

HtCEIVED
Onrice of Oil ajnd Gzs

Drill cultingsdispo.salmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. 2022

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdu.st)
-Landfill or otfsite name/permit number?

'.VYDvpa.-nsnlof
Lnvironmenta! Proteciion

P^nmlee .hall pmvide^^^tlen nolfa .0 .he Office ofOil andCs of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated was,e,pieced at a„v
wher^ it'^l"nmpL,irdirDo?od'^' 24 houni of rejeclion and Ihe pemilee shall also disclose

onApni'l.loll bTd'e of POLLUTION PER.MIT issued

rs~£r:H;==S=^=submitting false mfonmtion, incliiding the ™^ibility ̂ ne o. inprisor^nr' ' """ penalties fot
Company Official Siunaturc / /f /2.

BRENCJ K 5CS'
No'.ar/ ?^b;;c

Company Official (Typed Name) Mike Ross

CoiTipany Official Titlc_ President

Subscribed andswom before mc this

My conaiiission expires

. 20 aa

Notarv

an ao.:tS

State 5f Wee: Vt-i-a
•nLiZSY MyCooim. ticiffs 3c-r. 3:7 ".vs

iv ijun stre«: fltcK.na.-hnc-; V.V li'i'Z-.

ass.'iu i;'.r-
■ih^A Notary .C'.e.if 'i-V-, ?

Srotf 8'v/o' '
;5^MyCari:,T ■

05/27/2022



Form WW-9

Proposed Revegetalion Treaiment: Acres Disturbed

Lime 2 ,Tons/acreorto correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer arrxjunt ̂ 66

Mulch Hay

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

9 701 2 35 P
Operator's Well No. , o<\n- cta5S

PrevegetalionpH 6.5

Seed IVBxtiiri»s

Temporary
Permanent

Seed Type

Fescue
lbs/acre

30 Fescue

Seed Type lb.s/acre

Contractor's Mix
30

Contractor's Mix

Attach;

ptoJided). Ifvrater ftor(hrprwil!'brbnd "f" hive beep
(L. W), and area in acres.ofthelandapphcarna'l^'^' include ditnensions fL w ntdimensions (L, W. D) of the pit, and dimensions

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved h\

Comments:

RECEIVED
OiTICe of Oil

1tPR 2 1 2022

';W Dc,.jfimof.t of
Environmental Protection

Title: Tf«f

Field Reviewed?
)Ycs

—HLlsU2Z^
X .'No

05/27/2022



'WW-9- GPP
Rev. 5/16

Page
API Number 47 - 097

Operator's Well No.

4709 701
Paap. t nfof_

_ 01235

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: ^ Wharton Gas Co.

Wateiahed(HUC 10): Stone Coal

Farm Name:

Ouad: Adrain

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

3. list the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Stone Coal

RECEIVED
0-Pc.- of C-:! "...d Gc

APR 2 1 7nn

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already tegulated for groutidwaterpiotection. \Vv Depanment of
Environmental Protection

Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

05/27/2022



WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

4709 7 0 1 2 35P
Page 2^ of ■?_

API Number 47 - 097 01235
Operator's Well No.

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used fordeicing or fi ll material on the property.

No material will be used

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the enployees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

Provide provisions and frequency for inspections ofaUGPP elements and equipment.

N/A

Signature;

APR 2 1 2G22

flnvironmental Protection

Date: ft prC V

05/27/2022
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S-06 4709701235P
■9IE57-7!

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API:4^"097-01235 well no.: ^
. Goldie WaggyFARM NAME

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Mike ROSS
. Upshur DISTRICT: MeBcleCOUNTY:

QUADRANGLE: Adralll
SURFACE OWNER: Dafrell SumiTiers and Kevin S. Cox
royalty OWNER:

4308Q 004
UTM GPS NORTHING:

.55801 57 ..Ps,.,wAT.nN.1517'UTM GPS EASTING: GPS ELEVATION:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method: Gds
Survev erade GPS : Post Processed Differential

APR 2 1 2022
Real-Time Differential

f/c-uartmentof
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential [invironmentai protection

Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the infoimation required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

President
ignature ' Title Date

05/27/2022



Natalie Reader 4709701235P

From: Natalie Reader

Sent: Monday, April 18, 2022 9:45 AM
To: 'Stansberry, Wade A'
Subject: GoldieWaggy#1 - API #47-097-01235
Attachments: SKM_224e19031115560.pdf

Mr. Stansberry,

Attached is the plugging application for the Goldie Waggy #1 well, API #47-097-01235, located in Upshur county.

I'll put the hard copy in the mail to you this evening.

If you have any questions, please contact me by e-mail or by telephone at 304-472-9611.

Thank you.

From: bizhubia)citynet.net <>

Sent: Monday, March 11, 2019 4:57 PM
To: nreeder(S)mikerossinc.com

Subject: Message from KM_224e

APR 2 1 im

05/27/2022



5/24/22, 11:43 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging Vertical Well Work Permits API: (47-097-00044 & 47-097-01235)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-2801792091260827409%7Cmsg-a%3Ar-7132216402… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging Vertical Well Work Permits API: (47-097-00044 & 47-097-01235)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Tue, May 24, 2022 at 11:43 AM
To: Natalie Reeder <nreeder@mikerossinc.com>, dwzickefoose@upshurcounty.org, "Ward, Samuel D" <samuel.d.ward@wv.gov>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit numbers:


47-097-00044 - 1
47-097-01235 - 1

These will serve as your copy.

Thank you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov

4 attachments

47-097-00044 - Copy.pdf

1263K

47-097-01235 - Copy.pdf

1568K

IR-8 Blank.pdf

237K

IR-8 Blank.pdf

237K

05/27/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=180f6bd2e07b25c2&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l3kbtngx0&safe=1&zw
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=180f6bd2e07b25c2&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_l3kbuqyx2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=180f6bd2e07b25c2&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_l3kbus133&safe=1&zw



